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Lions lnternational Distric t 4-Cz
Fund Balances

As of December 31, 20ig

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
{02.Checking-Admin
103 .Checking _ Convention
i04 . Admin Savings _ Bank of Marin

10S.Convention Savings - Marin

107 . District youth funcl
108 . pediavislon Fund

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31,18

7,755.49
3,243.55

32,804.21

16,434.95

1,00,t .20
4,549.37

65,788.77

s5,788.77

65,788.77

0.00

PREPABED WITHOUTAUDII FROM INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY CLIENT
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ROLL CALL
I

Clubs Aug Nov Feb May June Directories
American Canyon

Anderson Valley
Benicia Host 3

-.a
Briones

Calistoga

Cloverdale Host /
Corte Madera

Cotati q
Dixon

Eureka Host

Fairfield Host q

Ferndale

Fort Bragg I
I

Fortuna Eel River

Garberville

Gualala

lsleton
Kelseyville

Kelseyville Host

Early Lake I
Lakeport Early Lake

Lakeport Host

Lakeshore c
Larkspur Champions

Laytonville

Mckinleyville
Middletown

Montgoqery Village 4- L
Mountain
Napa Berryessa

Napa Greater Valley
Napa Host a
Novato 4
Petaluma 7-11
Petaluma Host
Rio Vista 5
Rohnert Park

Round Valley

San Geronimo
San Rafael Host
San Rafael Las Gallinas I y6dr ./\ ruo+ luos

f

i



t I *ofl CALL

Clubs Aue Nov Feb May June Directories
Santa Rosa Host vl Y
Santa Rosa Roseland

Sausalito L+ 2
Sebastopol

^
I

Six Rivers

5q^Jrt t(o:a Kar{sMr L\DQO
Trinidad

Ukiah Host

Ukiah Redwood Empire 'l
C>

Vallejo Executive

Valley of the Moon 7

West Marin
Willetts
Windsor

L

Lioness/Leo Clubs

Gmt V
Glt l-/
Gst

I

t



. LETTER OF INTENT

Lion Mike has been a lion for a little over L5 years. Lion Mike has served four
terms as president for the Lions Club of Cotati. Mike has served twice as a Zone

chairman and once as a region chair for the Sonoma Region, and once as your 2nd

Vice District Governor. Mike is currently serving as your l-'t district vice

Governor. Mike has been a guiding lion for the Rohnert Park Lions. Mike is
dedicated to Lions and we of the Cotati Lions Club are proud to nominate Charles

Mike O'Neill for the position of District Governor for Lions Distr.ict 4-C2.

President, Cotati Lions Club

Patrick Daniels



NAPA HOST LIONS CLUB

The Napa Host Lions club is proud to endorse Lion Jaymie Kilgore for the office of First viceDistrict Governor of District 4-c2,2olg-2020. Lion Jaymie hal met all the qualifications set byArticle 1. Section 3 of the District 4C-2 By_Laws.

Dated: February 7,ZOlg

Gary Resendez, president
Rich Myers, lst Vice



Jaymie Kilgore
3053 Bruin Court
Napa, CA 94558

February 15,2019

As a Lion member in Napa, I have officially been serving the Napa
community since 1992. My parents, Rich and Laurel Myers, are both Lions
with more than 40 years each in service and I was raised around serving my
community and Lions, adding to my many years of service.

My accomplishments include being named District Lion of the Year
fot 2007-2008, I was awarded an International President's Appreciation
Award in 2003, along with other MD4 and Govemor's recognitions. I have
served our district as a Zone Chairman 3 times, as a 100%o Region Chair, and
a Certified Guiding Lion. I am a life member and a trustee for Lions In
Sight.

I respectfully submit my intention to run for the office of First Vice
District Governor for District 4C-2 for the year 2019-2020,

Respectfully,

Second Vice District Governor



Fort Bragg-Mendocino Lions Club
P.O. Box 1S4t

Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Our Motto

WE SERVE'

The Fort Bragg-Mendocino Lions club is proud to endorse Lion cindy Lemas-Gillespie for the office of
second Vice-District Governor of District 4-c2,2olg-2020. Lion cindy has met all the qualifications set
by Article 1. Section 3 of the District 4-C2 By_Laws.

Dated: NovemberT,zltg

Tim Gillespie, president
Adie Bazor, Secretary

Lavender lrven, First Vice-president SandiSmith, Treasurer

,ffi*.JP

707-961-1727 www. fortbrag g I ionscl u b. org



Lemas-Gilles
31240AirportR@

I I

November 1,2019

Lions District 4C2
Attention: District Governor Bialkoski

Dear Lions District 4C2 Cabinet and Members.

I have been a Lions club member of the Fort Bragg-Mendocino Lions for over 15years' I have been a Board Member, secretary, T-r6asur"r,Vi"L president, president,
Membership chair, and Fort Bragg Leo club novisor. t have chaired numerousevents for our club and I am currenfly very active in our activities.

At a District level, I have been a zone and Region chair, on the Conventioncommittee (as entertainment chair), and oistrlci Leo Advisor.

About 8 years ago, I was 'on track't9 oo up the ranks to District Governor, but tneeded to really yof with my own clu-b, because we were dwindling in numbers, andour mindset needed to.change. For r.orpl" oiy"rrr, I told my District4c2friends:"lf I cannot help to heal and itrengthen ,i o*n club, how can I possibly inspire all ofthe clubs in our District?,,

This took a few years, and I am thrilled to say the Fort Bragg-Mendocino Lions are avibrant, exciting, unique, and eclectic group.'W;are a ctuO witn new Lions workingwith our mentor Lions, bringing brittiani id"r9, , passion to rrerfi "i;;;r,;;'JXlili "serve our community! I am so proud of my club. My heart is iuli.-

So now, I believe t am ready to share my excitement for the future of Lionism withDistrict 4c2' I want to encourage, strengthen and inspire our clubs to continue tomove fonrvard with our next generation, ino remembertnai;nffig hands = happyhearts'.

Therefore' it is with great pleasure and excitement to officially inform you of my intentto run for the 2019t2020 ind Vice District coverno, ro, Lions District 4c2.
The Fort Bragg-Mendocino Lions, tetter of endorsement is attached.

Yours in Lionism,

Lion Cindy Lemas-Gillespie
Lions District 4C2 Leo AdvisorI

Helping Hands = Happy Heafts

^a



orrr,V"-n'nc$u^r. \ri}!- e - ntd^
PROPOSED DISTRICT BUDGET 201 g - 2O2O

s'lfra.$l -

IJGo
t1^,.

INCOME
11 Start Up Funds (to D-01)
F2 Currentyear Membership Dues
l-3 Directory Ads (to A-05)
l-4 DirectorySales(toA-0S)
l-5 Newsletter Ads (to A-02)
F6 Cabinet Meeting Net lncome (to D_16)
l-7 Membership Development (to D_13)
*t-8 District youth programs (to D-18)
* l-9 International/MD4 Grants

TOTAT INCOME

EXPENSES

A-01 Postage

A-02 Newsletter printing & Website
A-03 Supplies
A{4 Directory
A-05 Telephone
A-06 Tax Return prep Fees

A{)7 Secretary/Treasurer Bond

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

D{l Start-up Funds Reimbursement
D-02 Awards

D-03. VIP Gifts
D-04 Badges

D-05 DG Gift
D-06 lst & 2nd VDG Expenses
D-07 VDG USACanada Forum
D-08 CabinetSecretary
D-09 Treasurer Expenses

D-10 District Governor Expenses
D-11 Scrapbook
D-12 Student Speaker (Reg/Zone Awards)
D-13 MembershipDevelopment
D-14 OfficerTraining
D-15 DG Convention Expenses
D-16 Cabinet Meeting Expenses
D-17 District Governor pins.
* D-18 Districtyouth programs
* D-19 lnternationayMD4 Grants

TOTAT DISTRICT EXPENSES

TOTAL ADMTN/D|ST. EXPENSES
TOTAL INSCOME/EXPENSES
* Retricted Line ltem.

DG MIKE O'NEII

5,000.00

16,320.00

1,200.00

300.00

500.00

600.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

23,920.00

100.00

100.00

250.(D
1,500.00

100.00

1"000.00

200.00

3,250.00

5,000.00

800.00
, 300.00

600.00

0.00
800.00

7s0.00

150.00

100.00

870.00

0.00

3,000.00

2,000.00

800,00

4000.00
600.00

900.00

0.00
o.oo

20,67O.OO

23,920.00
o.00

EXPENSES TO DUES

Exp Paid by
Dues % ss

1,000.00
100.00 0.67% o.o7

-900.00 -5.s1% 0.66
250.00 1s3% 0.L8

1,500.00 0.00 0.oo% 0.
100.00 0.6L% 0.

1,000.00 6.L3% 0.
200.00 t.23% o.

4.60% s o.ss

s,000.00 0.00 0.o0% 0.00
800.00 4,90% 0.s9
300.00 7.84% o.22
600.00 3.68% 0.44
300.00 1.84% o.22
800.00 4.90% o.s9
750.00 4.60Yo 0.55
150.00 0.92% 0.11
100.00 0.67% o.o7

L,070.00 6.56% o.79
0.00 0.00% 0.00

3,000.00 18.38% 2.27
2,000.00 L2.25% L.32
1,000.00 6.L3% oJ4
4,000.00 24.s7% 2.

600 0.00 o.NYo
900.00 5.5!yo

0.00 0.oo%
0.00 0.00%

t5,770.OO 96.63%

tot.23% t2

staft-up funds are not income and realty not a budgeted item. This is the only way we can track
this ltem.

DG may go over or under on non-restricted budget line items.
However, expenses may not exceed budget income per Art. V, Sect. 2.

NOTE: Based on 1360 Members/dues S12.OO per member.



LIONS EYE T'OUNDATION 4-C2 CABINET MEETING REPORT
February 16,2019

Saint Leo,s Catholic Church
Sonoma, California

District 4-c2reads all nine LEF Districts in the number of newpatients referred to the LEFclinic during the first two quarters of this ur:"i t;;;,-J,;y; ,201:g,rr,ough December 3r, 201g. A totalof 86 patients have been refene{ dy:rg trrr rrJ"t*o';;;;r.. This has been the tend since 2103.cunently 15 health care clinics inci irer-efening p"ttr"t"'

1't Quartei
2nd Quarter

Total

l't Quarter
2'd Quarter

Total

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter

Total

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter

Total

1't Quarter
2od Quarter

Total

104
87

19t

45
6A
10s

45
37
82

152
136
188

47
39
86

2t
31
1'.'

45%
4s%
45Y"

47%
52%
50o/o

67,500
5s"s00

123,000

152,000
136.000
[89,000

123,492

1't Quarter
2"d Quarter

1,500
1,500

1,000
1,000

1,301,492
1.592"229
21q93,7211

I't Quarter
2trd Quarter

31,349
20.326
51,675

2,395
5^727

8,122

123,492

1 The cost estimates are based upon what the LEF clinic coordinator indicates the cost would be inthe open market.

LEF SURGERIES C2 STIRGERTES C2 PERCENTAGE

OPHTHALMIC PROCBDTlRES
l st Quarter 559
2nd Quarter

TotaI 559

TOTAL MEDICAL COST

-

CLUB CONTRIBUTIONS C2

COST ESTINTATE

CONTRIBTiTIONS

INJEC'tIONS TREATMENT COST COST ESTIMATE



The buitding of a new Amhrrro+^*, o_-.

{arteatudilffi:}'et?-T3i?'jH-,ifl.*11;"J{f":}f, JjJ,yffiff if,I:*sanFrancisco
#i*i;fl?lgf,fi.1*$#,*v,,#ffi y11e, j""d;#:r#:Hffi"#,ffi #.tevetopment 

"arrrJiEt.of 
the rvt ctinic. rEe rrrr Lr"iri.il.a a srantof $1.5

*Jf##ffi1:?#::":ffJff[:?,t1fl:Li::.tHf3,X"# 
,individuals and clut

":"I"**i"ffi;"#?i,,1?#;xh':"ffi :"oa4o1,u,Jil;i
#'tril:HHilHd,,,ffi,#fil,lxri##tffi ,:ecorning

$2s0
$s00
$1,000

$i,ooo
$1,000
$1,000

Stanaway Fellow nio*@
LT, -::rtifi 

cate, banner plate
ljayway tire Member
Helen I(eller Fellow Piq plaque, Uu*olpiri"

llilrosrbs,lV;fr;ififfi
2m Progressive Helen l(eller
3'd Prog-res.ir. H"T-, Keller

Pin: ruby & sapphire
Pin: nrby, *ppfri.. A diamondI e,courage you and you'clubs to consider becorning one of the LEF Fe110ws.

Thank you' Lions and Lions crubs, inc2for your continued support.

yours in Lionism,

V:*:bfouy"Jollr D. posey
Executive Director
Lions Eye Foundation of California_Nev ada,Irrc.

LEF FELT,OTI,SgTP,S

FELLOWSHIP

CONRIBTTTION
trrersirffiqrril HELEN KELI,ER

FET,LOWSHIP
AW..{RD



1t13t2019 Sonic.net Webmail :: Fwd: Budget for Cabinet Meeting

Subject Fwd: Budget for Cabinet Meeting
From Patt's Copy World <pcw@vom.com>
To <rogersvc@sonic,net>

Date 2019-01-13 L2:40

. Simple Budget.pdf (-32 KB)

Hi Phy1lis,
r a went to cash and canny and costco this weekend. To get some pricing.
r am attaching the costs that r have based on a basic ana simpte menu:
Coffee & donuts
Sliced tunkey, salami, beef, cheeses
Cnoissants
Fruit: appIe, banana, cutie onange
Cookie
Water, Tup, Pepsi, been, wine (donated)

It sti1l looks like we cannot keep it unden g65A.

r just wanted to Iet you know what these costs ane looking 1ike.
Please let me know how you would like me to pnoceed
A1so, 1et me know if you receive this and ane able to open it ok.
Thank you,

Patt Bettinelli
Secreta ry
Va11ey of The Moon Lions Club
Cell 7O7-595-657!
Work 939-7288
Pcw@vom. com
I

I
I

1z'fia

{* X*r'5 iS4Jr -, d *.t ("

teol t,J eb--^Mtt
S-^-,^r-r4ta , C N

https://webmail.sonic.net/?-task=mail&_safe =o&_uid=11214&_mbox=lNBoX&_action=print&_extwin=.,t
1t1



Cabinet Meeting Feb 16, 2019

Rental: St Leo's Lillian Wing

ABC License

Misc table cloths, napkins, plates, cups, etc

Dessert

Pie $13 each x 3

Cookies (24 pack $7.99) x 4

Meats & cheeses

Turkey sliced (3 pack ) 10 x 2

Salami Columbus 2 pack

Sliced cheeses (2 x $tO

Chips (54 bags) $13 x 2

Fruit

Envy Apples (14 per pack) 2 x gig.99)

Bananas Bunch 91.49 x 4

Cuties $9.99 per bag x 3

Drinks

Beer - Coors 36 cans

Pessi 36 pack

7 up 36 pack

Bottled Water (24 pack $2.99 x 4

Croissants (12 pack) $5.99 x9

Roast Beef ($7.49 per pound) j.61 lbs

Coffee $16.9s fo 12 cups x S

Donuts $6 doz x 6

TOTAL EXPENSES

$300

$25

$1 oo

$zo

$14

$20

DZO

$28

$o

$30

ozo

$to

$to

$ts

$s+

$10

$es

$36

$e83

t,
a
I
at

Money Out

Rental: St Leo's Lillian Wing
ABC License
Misc table cloths, napkins, plates, cups, etc

Dessert

Ticket sales

Additional income

$650

$o

TOTAL INCOME $650

$3e

$sz



MENDOCINO REGION
ZONE 1

MARGE PARDINI
REPORT OF'5 CLUBS IN MY ZONE:

LAYTONVILLE LIONS CLUB:
Laytonville Lions *ilf b-. having a student speaker contest next Thursday, February 21stthey did not have a kit, but r sent them our kit from the Redword E;;;; Lions club sineewe did not have any students willing to tlke part, r hope that was oK. They only have onespeaker, but know that they still have to have the contist as if there were more speakers.our Zone 1 contest wiil be on March 16th here i" uman.

ROUND VALLEY LIONS CLUBr
The club is still working with an attorney to get their problems solved.
They just had an election of officers in .ranuiy ri* in.y are on an Annual basis, fromJanuary to necember. They have not done a p-urot in several years, The secretary cannotget into the My Logon site, he is working on that.

UKIAH HOST LIONS CLUB;
I visited this club one week in January, they are a fun club to visit.

They just got done with their Youtn rootrafu r,.ug"" uod did well with their 5 teams. TheirCheerleader Squads-placed very well in their coniests. This club seems to be able to getyoung members, including some sons of members. One of the largest clubs in our District.

UKIAH REDWOOD EMPIRE LIONS CLUB:
The club gave 70 bikes to the Christmas Effort as well as having members help with the toywrapping and delivering of food and toys on christmas 

!v_e to ieedy run,iliu.. on February25th the club wilt be putting on the cub Pack 64 Blue and GoId dinner for approximately70 parents and scouts, this is a yearry event for the club.

WILLITS LIONS CLUB:
The President tells me that this is a very quiet time for them but they did award about$1500'00 in scholarships.-TlgY.always come down to take part in the Region lzonepizzaParty in September here in Ukiah.



3115t2019 Sonic.net Webmarl :: Mendocino Zone Report

Subject Mendocino Zone Report
[:rom Bob Pounds <bobpounds2@gmail.com>
lb Phyllis C Rogers <rogersvc@sonic.net>

Darc 20tg-02-77 11:35

Phyllis

rn Januany the Gualala Lions held thein annual crab Feed. tale filled oun Gualala community Centen withsellout crowds fon Fniday and saturday nights. The 230 dinners sold bnought in oven gto,ooo to fund ourpnojects for this year.

0n Februany 22 and 23 Gualala Lions wonk hazmat reconding vehicle license numben and doing traffic control.
The club has been pnoviding this senvice to oun community five times each yean for over z6 years.

on Manch 15th Gualala Lions will hold their second annuaL corned Beef and Cabbage Dinnen followed by Bingo.This has become a populan event that brings the community togethen fon a fun evening.

rn Apnil the Anderson Va11ey Lions club will wonk it's food and bevenage booth at the Fairgrounds inBoonville. This is the club,s majon fundnaisen fon the yean.

0n January 21st I visited the Anderson Va1ley Lions Club where I delivered and presented chevron awands andan achievement patch fon the cLub's bannen. r attended both a boand and genenal meeting that evening.

r attempted to attend a meeting of the Font Bnagg Lions club in Januany. That visit is nescheduled fon
March.

Bob Pounds Lions Zone Chainpenson

Bob
Sent fnom my iPad

https://webmail sonic'net/?-task=mail&-safe=0&-uid=54&-mbox=lNBoX.Keeper.serviceTo20clubs. DG.20 1B-201g%2octub%20reports&_action=print. . . 111


